LOCATION MAP
NO SCALE
SITE INFORMATION
CARRIER/APPLICANT:
SHEET #
DRAWING INDEX
SHEET DESCRIPTION
SITE PHOTO

EDITIONS OF THE FOLLOWING CODES AS ADOPTED BY THE LOCAL GOVERNING AUTHORITIES. NOTHING
IN THESE PLANS IS TO BE CONSTRUED TO PERMIT WORK NOT CONFORMING TO THESE CODES:
CODE TYPE CODE
BUILDING 2018 IBC
MECHANICAL 2018 IMC
ELECTRICAL 2017 NEC
FIRE 2018 IFC
TOWER SCOPE OF WORK:
· REMOVE (3) RRHs
· REMOVE (6) TMAS
· REMOVE (12) COAX CABLES (7/8")
· REMOVE (3) RFS ANTENNAS
· RELOCATE (3) ANTENNAS
· REPLACE (3) FACE HORIZONTAL PIPES
WITH (3) SCH40 8'-0" LONG 3" PIPES
· REPLACE EXISTING FRONDS AS NEEDED
PER JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS
· INSTALL (6) ANTENNAS
· INSTALL (3) RRHs
· INSTALL (3) TMAS
· INSTALL (3) NEW 2-7/8" MAST PIPES
· INSTALL (2) JUNCTION BOX
· INSTALL (2) HYBRID CABLES (1-1/2")
· INSTALL NEW PALM FROND ANGLE
ADAPTERS
· INSTALL NEW ANTENNA SHROUDS ON
OCTO AND QUAD ANTENNAS
PAINT NEW ANTENNAS TO MATCH EXISTING
GROUND SCOPE OF WORK:
· REMOVE (2) EXISTING AUXILIARY RACKS
· REMOVE (1) EXISTING POWER PLANT RACK
W/BATTERIES
· INSTALL (1) NEW INDOOR BATTERY RACK
· INSTALL (1) NEW INDOOR RACK W/400A ALPHA
POWER PLANT
· INSTALL (2) NEW AMIA CHASSIS
· INSTALL 200A SUB PANEL
CHRISTOPHER CARRANCHO - A&E SPECIALIST
(919) 440-2057
E-1 ELECTRICAL PLAN
E-2 SINGLE-LINE, AC PANEL SCHEDULE
TELCYTE INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES
3450 N HIGLEY RD, SUITE 102
MESA, AZ 85215
EQUIPMENT SPECSC-7
EQUIPMENT SPECSC-8
·
·
·
·
·
5
09/08/2021
IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS THEY ARE ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,
TO ALTER THIS DOCUMENT.
5C-1.1
REVISION:SHEET NUMBER:
ISSUED FOR:
DRWNREV DESCRIPTION DES./QADATE
A 05/19/21 AK PRELIMINARY
T-MOBILE SITE NUMBER:
PH10928B
BU #: 827533
SCOTTSDALE RANCH
10580 N. 100TH ST.
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85258
EXISTING 45'-0" MONOPALM
2055 S. STEARMAN DRIVE
CHANDLER, AZ 85286